| PECOPDATION FO   | DM COVER QUEET HE REPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  |  |
|--|---|--|
| Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC  |   |  |
| (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)   |   |  |
| Tab sattings   |   |  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar  1. Name of conveying party(les):  | Name and address of receiving party(les)  |  |
| The state of the s |   |  |
| Name: Crescent Real Estate Equities  | Name: SMI Real Estate, LLC  |  |
| Limited Partnership  | Street Address: 777 Main Street, Suite 2100   |  |
|  | City: Fort Worth State: TX Zip: 76102   |  |
| ] Individual(s) ] Association  | W   |  |
| General Partnership Corporation- State   | Individual(s) citizenship   |  |
| X Limited Partnership Delaware   | ] Association   |  |
| ] Other:   |   |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ] Yes X No  | ] General Partnership   |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | 1 1:  |  |
| X Assignment ] Merger  | Limited Partnership   |  |
|  | Corporation-State  X Other Delaware Limited Liability Company   |  |
| ] Security Agreement ] Change of Name  |   |  |
| ] Other:   | If assignee is not domictled in the United States, a domestic   |  |
| 0.000  | representative designation is attached: ] Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |  |
|  | Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? ] Yes X No  |  |
|  | •   |  |
|  |   |  |
| X Execution Date: September 1, 2002  |   |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  |   |  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)  |   |  |
|  |   |  |
| B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,140,035; 2,176,041; 2,411,889; 2,411,890; 2,465,025;  |   |  |
| 2,537,587  |   |  |
| Additional number(s) attached Yes, X No  |   |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  | 6. Total number of applications and   |  |
| concerning document should be mailed:  | registrations involved:6  |  |
| Name: John C. Wilson, Esq.   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$165.00  |  |
| ·  | Enclosed  |  |
| Internal Address: Heller, Ehrman, White & McAuliffe  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account X   |  |
| Street Address: 333 Bush Street  | 8. Deposit account number: 06-1645  |  |
| City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94104-2878  | · ·   |  |
|  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)   |  |
|  |   |  |
| DO NOT I   | JSE THIS SPACE  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  |   |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.   |   |  |
| JOHN C. WILSON 919/02  |   |  |
| Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including  | Signature Date s Cover sheet, attachments, and document:  |  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  |   |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Crescent Real Estate Equities Limited Partnership, (hereinafter "Crescent") having a business address of 777 Main Street, Suite 2100, Fort Worth, Texas 76102, a Delaware limited partnership, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, owns all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks, the registrations therefore, and the goodwill associated therewith:

| SONOMA MISSION INN & SPA               | Reg. No. 2, 140,035 |
|--|---------------------|
| MISCELLANOUS DESIGN OF MISSION INN     | Reg. No. 2,176,041  |
| SONOMA MISSION INN SPA & COUNTRY CLUB  | Reg. No. 2,411,889  |
| SONOMA MISSION INN GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB | Reg. No. 2,411,890  |
| SMI & DESIGN                           | Reg. No. 2,465,025  |
| SMI & DESIGN                           | Reg. No. 2,537,587  |

WHEREAS, SMI Real Estate, LLC, (hereinafter "SMI") having a business address of 777 Main Street, Suite 2100, Fort Worth, Texas 76102, a Delaware limited liability company, is hereby desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, the registrations therefore, and the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by SMI, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Crescent does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto SMI the above identified trademarks, and the entire right, title and interest in and to

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENATIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002540 FRAME: 0750

such trademarks and registrations, and the goodwill of the business with which said trademarks and registrations are associated, and all claims for damages or loss of profits by reason of any and all past infringement of said trademarks and registrations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Crescent has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

Crescent Real Estate Equities Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership

By:

Crescent Real Estate Equities, Ltd.,

a Delaware corporation, Its General Partner

Date: September 1, 2002

Name: Jason E. Anderson

Title: Vice President, Investments

656830 v01.SF (#2T@01!.DOC) 8/29/02 4:26 PM (25745.0022)

-2-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002540 FRAME: 0751

RECORDED: 09/04/2002